Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter J. Gilbert	07/22/2005
Bruce R. Pettibone	07/25/2005
Michael Scott Burnett	07/22/2005
Christopher R. Kays	07/25/2005
Tomas Diaz	07/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12115897		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C05-20-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Mancuso
	PATENT

500532260 REEL: 020906 FRAME: 0706

12115897

U UV\$ H

Total Attachments: 3

source=C05-20-C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=C05-20-C1_Assignment#page2.tif

source=C05-20-C1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020906 FRAME: 0707

~ . _ ~

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter J. Gilbert, Bruce R. Pettibone, Michael Scott Burnett, Christopher R. Kays, and Tomas Diaz, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of the United States, residing at 1866 Forest Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008; 2633 Ocean Street, No. 2, Carlsbad, CA, 92008; 3217 Calle Vallarta, Carlsbad, CA, 92009; 1210 Corte Bello, San Marcos, CA, 92069; and 36137 Forest Street, Winchester, CA, 92596, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention IRON-TYPE GOLF CLUBS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

Which is executed on, even date herewith; and

which is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No.: C05-20

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property projection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

1.	Date: 7, 22	, 2005	Peter J. Gilbert L.S
2.	Date: 7 - 25	, 2005	Bruce R. Pettibone
3.	Date: 7/22	, 2005	Michael Scott Burnett

PATENT

REEL: 020906 FRAME: 0708

4, 5.	Date: _	7/25	, 2005	Christopher R. K. Tomas Diaz	the R. K.	L.S.
Person to be same	On this nally appear the person in his author the person WITNE	AN DIEGO day of red Peter J. Gilber	at, personal know bscribed to the wife ad that by his sign the instrument.	wn to me, or proven	No.	satisfactory evidence,
COUN person evider execut	nally appear ace, to be the ted the same behalffof with NES	AN DIEGO J 5 day of da	ibone, personally learne is subscribed decapacity, and the cted, executed the	cown to me, or pro to the within instru	Notary SAN	of satisfactory
COUN person eviden execut	ally appearance, to be the ed the same ochalf of what witness	N DIEGO 22 No day of d	Burnett, personal same is subscribed d capacity, and the told, executed the	ly known to me, or j to the within instru t by his signature or	Notan SA	sis of satisfactory

PATENT REEL: 020906 FRAME: 0709

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO On this 25 day of , 2005, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, Kays, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WINESS my hand and official scal. DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1364183 Dehise T. Herman Notary Public California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 31, 2006 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO _day of __, 2005, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared Tomas Diaz, personally known to me, or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DENISE T. HERMAN COMM. #1364153 onise T. Herman totary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY

RECORDED: 05/06/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020906 FRAME: 0710

Vy Comm. Exp. July 31, 2006